outstanding, all of which were held by UniSource Energy Corporation.
Tucson Electric Power Company meets the conditions set forth in General Instructions (I)(1)(a) and (b) on
Form 10-K and is therefore filing this report with the reduced disclosure format.
Documents incorporated by reference: Specified portions of UniSource Energy Corporation�s Proxy Statement relating
to the 2009 Annual Meeting of Shareholders are incorporated by reference into Part III.

Edgar Filing: TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER CO - Form 10-K/A

2

EXPLANATORY NOTE
This Amendment No. 1 on Form 10-K/A to the Annual Report on Form 10-K for UniSource Energy Corporation
(UniSource Energy) and Tucson Electric Power Company (TEP) for the year ended December 31, 2008, originally
filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on February 27, 2009 is being filed for the purpose of amending
and revising Part II, Item 8 � Consolidated Financial Statements and Supplementary Data in order to correct clerical
errors in the UniSource Energy and TEP balance sheets as originally filed.
The following balance sheet line items were corrected:

UNISOURCE ENERGY
December 31, 2008

As
Originally

Filed As Corrected Difference
- Thousands of Dollars -

ASSETS
Current Assets
Energy Contracts � Derivative Instruments $ 3,682 $ 3,437 $ 245
Regulatory Assets � Derivative Instruments 37,596 38,276 (680)

Total Current Assets 481,651 482,086 (435)

Regulatory and Other Assets
Regulatory Assets � Derivative Instruments 17,522 18,324 (802)
Other Assets 26,340 26,339 1

Total Regulatory and Other Assets 218,219 219,020 (801)

Total Assets 3,508,331 3,509,567 (1,236)

CAPITALIZATION AND OTHER LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities
Energy Contracts � Derivative Instruments 40,642 41,076 (434)

Total Current Liabilities 351,623 352,057 (434)

Deferred Credits and Other Liabilities
Energy Contracts � Derivative Instruments 29,047 29,849 (802)

Total Deferred Credits and Other Liabilities 650,302 651,104 (802)

Total Liabilities $ 3,508,331 $ 3,509,567 $ (1,236)

K/Aii

Edgar Filing: TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER CO - Form 10-K/A

3

TEP
December 31, 2008

As
Originally

Filed As Corrected Difference
- Thousands of Dollars -

ASSETS
Current Assets
Energy Contracts � Derivative Instruments $ 5,172 $ 5,129 $ 43
Other 16,088 16,089 (1)

Total Current Assets 367,518 367,476 42

Regulatory and Other Assets
Energy Contracts � Derivative Instruments 4,385 4,982 (597)

Total Regulatory and Other Assets 195,116 195,713 (597)

Total Assets 2,841,216 2,841,771 (555)

CAPITALIZATION AND OTHER LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities
Energy Contracts � Derivative Instruments 18,780 18,737 43

Total Current Liabilities 263,185 263,142 43

Deferred Credits and Other Liabilities
Energy Contracts � Derivative Instruments 18,196 18,794 (598)

Total Deferred Credits and Other Liabilities 577,440 578,038 (598)

Total Liabilities $ 2,841,216 $ 2,841,771 $ (555)

Except as indicated in the preceding tables and for the updated Item 9A, Item 15 and the consent and certifications
filed as Exhibits 23, 31 and 32 hereto in accordance with applicable rules of the Securities and Exchange Commission,
this Amendment does not modify or update other disclosures in, or exhibits to, the Annual Report on Form 10-K as
originally filed.

K/Aiii

Edgar Filing: TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER CO - Form 10-K/A

4

Table of Contents

Item 8. � Consolidated Financial Statements and Supplementary Data 1

Management�s Report on Internal Controls Over Financial Reporting 1

Reports of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm 2